Course Overview

The conference is designed to provide
otolaryngologists, advanced practice providers,
audiologists and speech-language pathologists
with fundamental and practical information
regarding the contemporary care of patients with
otolaryngologic disorders. Key diagnostic and
treatment procedures will be emphasized among
all sub-specialties including but not limited to:
Head and Neck Surgery

Laryngology

Otology

Pediatrics

Rhinology

Facial Plastic Surgery

Endocrine Surgery

Course Objectives

Upon completion of the course, participants will:

Discuss and apply new diagnostic and management strategies
for

many Otolaryngologic diseases including work up and surgical
techniques

Learn new advances in head and neck cancer care including
transoral robot surgery, advanced thyroid cancer, and wound
management

Learn management of inflammatory airway disease, smell loss,
nasal polyps and allergens

Learn innovative treatments for ear disease, head and neck
cancer, voice disorders, sinus disease and updates on
billing/coding

CME Credits

11 CMEs (requested)
.95 ASHA CEUs (under review)

The University of Alabama Heersink School of Medicine is
accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical
Education to provide continuing medical education for
physicians.The University of Alabama Heersink School of
Medicine designates this Live Activity for a maximum of 11 AMA
PRA Category 1 CreditsTM.Physicians should claim only the
credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the
activity.The University of Alabama Heersink School of Medicine
is an equal opportunity/affirmative action institution.
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Please join us in welcoming our
special guest speaker, Hamid
Djalilian, M.D. Dr. Djalilian
received his medical degree
with honors from the University
of Minnesota and completed his
otolaryngology residency at the
same institution. He completed
his fellowship training at the
Minnesota Ear, Head & Neck
Clinic and the University of
Minnesota. He is currently a
professor of otolaryngology,
‘\ neurosurgery, and biomedical
engineering and the Director of
Neurotology and Skull Base
| A Surgery at University of
California Irvine. He has also
published 185 peer-reviewed
and another 200 invited articles

Hamld Djalilian, MD and book chapters as well as

two edited books. Dr. Djalilian’s

. research is related to developing
Director of Neurotology and devices and software for the
Skull Base Surgery treatment of otologic conditions,

i i i : T the role of migraine in ear
gmversny of (%aohfolmla’ IrV||ne disorders, and development of
epartment of Otolaryngology  medication and devices for the

treatments for tinnitus.

Course Directors

Jessica Grayson, MD
Assistant Professor
Co-Director, Rhinology
and Skull Base Surgery

Erika Walsh, MD
Assistant Professor
Division Director, Otology



Registration

Attendees:

Online Registration:

go.uab.edu/otocme2023
Tuition Includes:

*All registration and course materials
*Breakfast, lunch (day 1) and breaks
*CME available

*Cocktail Reception

Cancellation Policy

Cancellations prior to August 10, 2023 subject to $50
administrative fee. No refunds after August 10, 2023.

Day 1: Friday, August 25, 2023

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Registration/Breakfast

Introduction- Dr. Brad

Woodworth

Otologic Migraine: How Migraine
Affects the Ear- Dr. Hamid Djalilian,
Q&A

Contemporary Management of Lateral
Skull Base Encephaloceles and
Cerebrospinal Fluid Leaks: Principles and
Controversies- Dr. Erika Walsh

Break/ Meet with Exhibitors

Billing, Coding, and Compliance
Updates- Brian Bates

Endocrine Surgery Panel- Dr. Andrew
Fuson, Dr. Glenn Peters, Dr. Garima
Agarwal

Secondary Hyperparathyroidism-
Dr. Garima Agarwal

Fixed and Cyclic Food Allergy- Dr. Ed
Boyd

Networking Lunch

State of the Art Care for Sinonasal
Papillomas- Dr. Brad Woodworth

What I learned from UAB Smell
%%d Taste Clinic- Dr. Do-Yeon
o)

A New Twist on Secondary Intention

Healing in Nasal/Facial Reconstruction

- Dr. Art Cox Il

Contemporary Management of
and Advances in Early Laryngeal
Cancer Care- Dr. Bharat Panuganti

Break/ Meet with Exhibitors
Bread and Butter Laryngology- Dr.
Blake Simpson & Dr. Edie Hapner

Management of Complex Head
and Neck Wounds- Dr. Ben Greene

Fast Track Access Improves
Outcomes in Aggressive Thyroid
Cancers- Dr. Susan McCammon

Cocktail Reception

Day 2: Saturday, August 26, 2023

7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

Conference being held at the
Hilton Birmingham UAB,
808 20th St. South

Scan QR code for UAB Rate:

$135/night

*nightly rates increase to $159 starting in

August

Breakfast

Dysphagia and Communication
Deficits in Head & Neck Cancer
Patients in Alabama:
Professional Outreach and
Patient Education- Duane
Trahan, SLP & Caitlin Stone,

SLP

Biomarkers in Oral Cancer-

Dr. Carissa Thomas

TORS Update- Dr. Hari Jeyarajan

Point of Care Ultrasound for the
Otolaryngologist- Dr. Andrew
Fuson

Break/ Meet with Exhibitors
Contemporary Management of

Esophogeal Diverticula- Dr.
Kirk Withrow

Screening and Early Management of
Pediatric Hearing Loss
- Dr. Phil Rosen

Closing Remarks- Dr. Brad
Woodworth

Adjourn
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