Course Overview

The conference is designed to provide otolaryngologists, advanced practice providers, audiologists and speech-language pathologists with fundamental and practical information regarding the contemporary care of patients with otolaryngologic disorders. Key diagnostic and treatment procedures will be emphasized among all sub-specialties including but not limited to:

Head and Neck Surgery Laryngology Otology **Pediatrics** Rhinology **Facial Plastic Surgery Endocrine Surgery**

Course Objectives

Upon completion of the course, participants will:

Discuss and apply new diagnostic and management strategies

many Otolaryngologic diseases including work up and surgical techniques

Learn new advances in head and neck cancer care including transoral robot surgery, advanced thyroid cancer, and wound management

Learn management of inflammatory airway disease, smell loss, nasal polyps and allergens

Learn innovative treatments for ear disease, head and neck cancer, voice disorders, sinus disease and updates on billing/coding

CME Credits

11 CMEs (requested) .95 ASHA CEUs (under review)

The University of Alabama Heersink School of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians. The University of Alabama Heersink School of Medicine designates this Live Activity for a maximum of 11 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM.Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity. The University of Alabama Heersink School of Medicine is an equal opportunity/affirmative action institution.



The University of Alabama at Birmingham

UAB Department of Otolaryngology

South, LHFOT 1155 Birmingham, AL 35294--3412



UAB Otolaryngology

Clinical Practice Update

August 25-26, 2023

UAB Hilton Downtown Birmingham

Hosted by the UAB Department of Otolaryngology



Hamid Djalilian, MD

Director of Neurotology and Skull Base Surgery University of California, Irvine-Department of Otolaryngology

Please join us in welcoming our special guest speaker, Hamic Djalilian, M.D. Dr. Djalilian received his medical degree with honors from the University of Minnesota and completed his otolaryngology residency at the same institution. He completed his fellowship training at the Minnesota Ear, Head & Neck Clinic and the University of Minnesota. He is currently a professor of otolaryngology, neurosurgery, and biomedical engineering and the Director of Neurotology and Skull Base Surgery at University of California Irvine. He has also published 185 peer-reviewed and another 200 invited articles and book chapters as well as two edited books. Dr. Djalilian's research is related to developing devices and software for the treatment of otologic conditions, the role of migraine in ear disorders, and development of medication and devices for the treatments for tinnitus

Course Directors

Jessica Grayson, MD Assistant Professor Co-Director, Rhinology and Skull Base Surgery

Erika Walsh, MD Assistant Professor Division Director, Otology

Attendees:



Vendors:



Online Registration:

go.uab.edu/otocme2023

Tuition Includes:

- *All registration and course materials
- *Breakfast, lunch (day 1) and breaks
- *CME available
- *Cocktail Reception

Cancellation Policy

Cancellations prior to August 10, 2023 subject to \$50 administrative fee. No refunds after August 10, 2023.

Day 1: Friday, August 25, 2023

Day 1.111	aay, 71agast 20, 2020
7:00 a.m.	Registration/Breakfast
8:00 a.m.	Introduction- Dr. Brad Woodworth
8:15 a.m.	Otologic Migraine: How Migraine Affects the Ear- Dr. Hamid Djalilian, Q&A
9:15 a.m.	Contemporary Management of Lateral Skull Base Encephaloceles and Cerebrospinal Fluid Leaks: Principles and Controversies- Dr. Erika Walsh
9:45 a.m.	Break/ Meet with Exhibitors
10:00 a.m.	Billing, Coding, and Compliance Updates- Brian Bates
10:30 a.m.	Endocrine Surgery Panel- Dr. Andrew Fuson, Dr. Glenn Peters, Dr. Garima Agarwal
11:00 a.m.	Secondary Hyperparathyroidism- Dr. Garima Agarwal
11:30 a.m.	Fixed and Cyclic Food Allergy- Dr. Ed Boyd
12:00 p.m.	Networking Lunch
1:00 p.m.	State of the Art Care for Sinonasal Papillomas- Dr. Brad Woodworth
1:30 p.m.	What I learned from UAB Smell and Taste Clinic- Dr. Do-Yeon Cho
2:00 p.m.	A New Twist on Secondary Intention Healing in Nasal/Facial Reconstruction - Dr. Art Cox III
2:30 p.m.	Contemporary Management of and Advances in Early Laryngeal Cancer Care- Dr. Bharat Panuganti
3:00 p.m.	Break/ Meet with Exhibitors
3:15 p.m.	Bread and Butter Laryngology- Dr. Blake Simpson & Dr. Edie Hapner
4:15 p.m.	Management of Complex Head and Neck Wounds- Dr. Ben Greene
4:45 p.m.	Fast Track Access Improves Outcomes in Aggressive Thyroid Cancers- Dr. Susan McCammon
5:15 p.m.	Cocktail Reception

Day 2: Saturday, August 26, 2023

Breakfast

8:00 a.m.	Dysphagia and Communication Deficits in Head & Neck Cancer Patients in Alabama: Professional Outreach and Patient Education- Duane Trahan, SLP & Caitlin Stone, SLP
9:00 a.m.	Biomarkers in Oral Cancer- Dr. Carissa Thomas
9:30 a.m.	TORS Update- Dr. Hari Jeyarajan
10:00 a.m.	Point of Care Ultrasound for the Otolaryngologist- Dr. Andrew Fuson
10:30 a.m.	Break/ Meet with Exhibitors
10:45 a.m.	Contemporary Management of Esophogeal Diverticula- Dr. Kirk Withrow
11:15 a.m.	Screening and Early Management o Pediatric Hearing Loss - Dr. Phil Rosen

11:45 a.m. Closing Remarks- Dr. Brad Woodworth

12:00 p.m. **Adjourn**

7:30 a.m.



Conference being held at the Hilton Birmingham UAB, 808 20th St. South Scan QR code for UAB Rate: \$135/night

*nightly rates increase to \$159 starting in August

